505973868 03/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6020576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT COULANGE	01/28/2013
SOPHIE GENNA	01/28/2013
YANN BRUNNARIUS	01/28/2013
EMMANUEL LIZEE	01/28/2013
CHRISTOPHE PERINEAU	01/28/2013
CHRISTIAAN PERINEAU	01/28/2013
JEAN-ALAIN COLOMBIER	03/13/2013
THIERRY JUDET	05/26/2013
MARK MYERSON	05/14/2013
MICHEL BONNIN	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORNIER
Street Address:	161 RUE LAVOISIER
City:	MONTBONNOT-SAINT MARTIN
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16734876		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZR079-20026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD D. BRUGGEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Chad D. Bruggeman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page1.tif source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page2.tif source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page3.tif source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page4.tif source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page5.tif source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page6.tif source=ZR079-20026-Parent assignment-Inventors to Tornier for recording#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 479740.000020

Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: COULANGE, Vincent

tle: A SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTHESIS

WHEREAS, we, Vincent Coulange, a French citizen, residing at 44, rue Ferdinand Buisson, 69003 Lyon, France, Sophie Genna, a French citizen, residing at Le Perroud, 38610 Venon, France, Yann Brunnarius, a French citizen, residing at 4, Lotissement des Petits prés, 26300 Chatuzange le Goubet, France, Emmanuel Lizee, a French citizen residing at 425, chemin de la tour d'Arces, 38330 Saint Ismicr, France, Christophe Perineau, a French citizen, residing at 7, rue Charles Testoud, 38000 Grenoble, France, Michel Bonnin, a French citizen, residing at 18 place Bellecour, 69002 Lyon, France, Christiaan Coetzee, a United States citizen, residing at 4490 Thomas Lake Circle, St. Paul, Minnesota 55112, Jean-Alain Colombier, a French citizen, residing at 5 impasse Santos Dumont, 31130 Balma, France, Thierry Judet, a French citizen, residing at 1 rue Jean Jullien, 92410 Ville D'Avray, France, and Mark Myerson, a United States citizen, residing at 621 Benston Place, Baltimore, Maryland 21210 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTHESIS, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/669,321, filed November 5, 2012; and

WHEREAS, TORNIER, having an address of 161 rue Lavoisier, 38330 Montbonnot-Saint-Martin, France ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention including the right to claim the priority benefit of any of the foregoing; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Vincent Coulange

Data Tanana

2013

Sonhie Genna

Date U. Janva 2013

dms.us.51063191.01

REEL: 052155 FRAME: 0429

Δ	S	S	T	G	N	П	И	E	1	J	T
А	O	Э	Ł	u	T	œ	71	L	1	•	ı

Attorney Docket No.: 479740.000020

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: COULANGE, Vincent

itle: A SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTHESIS

Yann Brunnarius

Date 28. Jan 2013

Emmanuel Lizce

Date 18 Jac 2013

Christophe Perineau

Date 28 Jan. 2013

Christiaan Coetzee

Date

Jean-Alain Colombier

Date _____

Thierry Judet

Date

Mark Myerson

Date _____

dms.us.51063191.01

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 479740.000020 Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: COULANGE, Vincent

Title: A SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTHESIS

Yann Brunnarius	
Date	
Emmanuel Lizee	
Date	
Christophe Perineau	
Date	
CM +	
Christiaan Coetzee	
Christiaan Coetzee	
Date 5/15/2013	
Jean-Alain Colombier	
Date	
Thierry Judet	
Date	
Mark Myerson	TTOTAL CONTRACTOR
Date	
Michel Bonnin	
Date	

dms.us.51063191.01

ASSIGNME

Attorney Docket No.: 479740.000020 Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: COULANGE, Vincent

Title: A SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTHESIS

Yann Brunnarius Date _____ Emmanuel Lizee Date _____ Christophe Perineau Date _____ Christiaan Coetzee Date Jean-Alain Colombier Date _____ Thierry Judet Date _____ Mark Myerson Date _____ Michel Bonnin

Date ____

dms.us.51063191.01

ASSIGNMENT

Attioney Declar No.: 479740 000020

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: COEXLANCE, Versont

A SURGICAL INSTREMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTRESIS

Ynga Bransarius	We the wife of
Bodr	
Essmanuel 1.léct	44. · · ·
Pair	
Christophe Peringua Christophe	
Fig. 6. As the control of the contro	
Christian Codex	adamin PRIVALENCE MERCE SANCTION OF THE
Shirt:	
Jean-Alain Columbier	
Park E	
Thierry Judet	
Dan 26.5. 2013	X-
Mark Myerson	
Date	
Michel Honnin	et et i de en
13662	

was a stempton on

PATENT

REEL: 052155 FRAME: 0433

	Attor	ney Docket No.: 479740.000020	Page 2 of 2				
ASSIGNMENT	First N	amed Inventor: COULANGE, Vin-	cent				
	Title:	ATION ASSEMBLY LE PROSTHESIS					
		Yann Brunnarius					
		Date					
	Emmanuel Lizee						
		Date					
		Christophe Perineau					
T.		Date					
		Christiaan Coctzee					
		Date					
		Jean-Alsin Colombier					
		Date					
		Thierry Judet	- The state of the				
		Date					
		Mush					
		Mark Merson Date 5/14/13					
		Date 5 1413					
		1 '					

Michel Bonnin

Date ____

dms.us.51063191.01

ASSIGNMENT Assignment Assignment First Named Inventor: COULANGE, Vincent Title: A SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIONING AN ANKLE PROSTHESIS

Yann Brunnarius Date ____ Emmanuel Lizee Date ___ Christophe Perineau Date_ Christiaan Coetzee Date Jean-Alain Colombier Date_ Thierry Judet Date ____ Mark Myerson Date _

dms.us.51063191.01

RECORDED: 03/18/2020